Children and Young People (Death Review Committee) Appointment 2024 (No 8)

Notifiable instrument NI2024–357

made under the

Children and Young People Act 2008, Section 727D (Appointment of Committee members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Children and Young People (Death Review Committee)* Appointment 2024 (No 8)

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is made.

3 Appointment

I appoint Dr Catherine Sunsum (ACT Public Servant) as a member of the Children and Young People Death Review Committee until 5 March 2027.

Rachel Stephen-Smith MLA Minister for Children, Youth and Family Services 27 June 2024